order to complete the PG test and handover the CPU package to
TNPGCL, it is proposed to purchase the following reagents: -

Sr. No DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY.
UNIT RATE AMOUNT

(Rs.) (Rs.)

1 Start Up Kit - Part Code : 58091400 Set 1 1,53,765.00 1,53,765.00

The vendor has quoted Rs 1,53,765/- (Rupees One-Lakh Fifty-three
thousand seven hundred and sixty-five only) exclusive of GST, P&F
charges, other charges. Site needs to replenish these chemicals in order
to complete the CPU package and hand over the project to TNPGCL and
realize pending payment of Rs 34 Lakhs (PG test and analyzer). It
proposed to procure the reagents via BHEL e-portal considering the